Catalogue card
Indoor three-pole disconnectors
type OWIII
for 7.2÷36 kV voltage
2 3ABB ABB2 3ABB ABB
1. CHARACTERISTIC FEATURES
- simple construction
- good technical and application parameters

environmental conditions requires arrangement with the man-
ufacturer.
4.MODEL DESIGNATION
The designation of particular switch types is constructed in
the following way:
OWIII 20 /6 UD - 2 /160
Type of
disconnector Rated voltage Rated current
Type of
earthing
switch
Type of
insulator Pole distance
7.2 – 7,.2 kV
10 - 12 kV
17.5 – 17.5 kV
20 - 24 kV
30 - 36 kV
  6 -  630 A
  8 – 800 A
10 – 1000 A
12 - 1250 A
16 - 1600 A
UD -
lower
earthing
switch
    UG
- upper
earthing
switch
1 – porcelain
2 - resin
marked only in
cases of pole
distance other
than typical
5. DESIGN AND OPERATING PRINCIPLE
The OWIII type disconnectors distinguish the sweep move-
ment of the moving contacts. A steel frame is the base of the
disconnector, which with the shaft and shaft rotation angle
limiter, forms an integral subassembly. On the base support,
insulators are mounted, in which the current circuit is placed.
An air gap is the interpolar insulation. In disconnectors with a
smaller interpolar graduation the air gap is strengthened ad-
ditionally with insulation plates.
Disconnectors can be opened and closed with operating
mechanisms:
- manual type NRWO4/...-3,
- manual type HE,
- motor type UEMC40A_,
- pneumatic type NP9,
- insulating rod.
Disconnectors equipped with manual, motor or pneumatic
operating mechanisms can be operate in vertical or horizontal
positions, only when started with an insulating rod in the verti-
cal position.
The disconnector construction allows adding of earthing
switches. Earthing switches can be mounted on the pivot side
(lower earthing switches) or on the opening side (upper earth-
ing switches).
At the base of the disconnector, there is an earth terminal
with M12x40 screw. Between the disconnector shaft and the
earthing switch shaft, there is a mechanical interlocking en-
suring the proper order of switching.
6. EQUIPMENT
OWIII type disconnectors are equipped with a lever mounted
on the shaft used for coupling with the operating mechanism
type NRWO4/... -3 and the lever arm being an extension of